
l;OVEt:BER ':HIRD, A. D.1925. 

BOARD OF cou~:~y cm.~.:rssro:rnRS ::iet this 3rd do.y of IIovember A.D.1925 at ten o'clock . . 
a.m. with all members present o.nd c.·;,'.I.rort;an :r,residinB• . . 

Taking up the paytjlent of claims the following were duly audited and vmrrants ordered . . 
drawn to cover same: . 
J.E.Buchana.n 

J.E.Buchanan . 
Linda .telton . . 
Edna 1..:. Camvbell . - . 
11yrt~e r:orr is • 

G.C.Austin . . 
G. C • .A ~st in . 
Lo.Ul'a C. Heath . . 
Frank Ler.i.o ine . 
Laura C. Heath 

D. J. Thomas 

Stal.la Jungquis.t 

Josephine Baiers . . 
W. F. Dailey 

. . . 
Vero V. Dailey . 
A. W. Beeler 

May Colwell . 
Helen A. Irving 

rr. L. Wallace 

l.Iaa Colwell 

A. R. LicUicken 

Franc is Olson 

J.E. Buchanan 

. 

Salary Co .Clerk .. . 

Hera ir s ,f::.• eight, po staee etc. 

Salary Dep.Clerk 
a 

Sa7ry Asst.Clerk 

Salary Asst.Clerk 

Salary Sheriff 

Boo.rd of prisoners 

Salary Treasuer 

So.lary Under Shoriff 

J. P. Office Rent 

Salary Jailer 

Salary Clerk of Court & Postage 

Salary tDEputy Clerk of CoUl't 

Salary Assessor & Expenses 

Salary Deputy Assessor 

Salary " " 
Salary Deputy Supt. Schools 

Salary Supt. Schools & Expens~s 

Salary Deputy TreasUl'er 

; Asst ing County Treasurer 

Salary County Attorney & Expense 

Salary Steno. Co. Attorney 

Auto Hire 

166.67 166.67 

70.62 70.G! 

125.00 125.00 

100.00 100.00 

100.00 · 100.00 

166.66 166.66 
. 

277.20 277.20 

166.67 166.67 

141.66 141.66 

20.00 20.00 

130.00 130.00 

155.00 155.00 

125.00 125.00 

217.00 217.00 

125.00 125.00 

125.00 125.00 

75.90 75.00 

335.87 335.87 

125.00 125.00 

17.75 17.75 

213.66 .213. 66 

100.00 100.00 

30.00 30.00 

The .following cl.aims "1er~ duly audited o.nd cer_tificates of indebtedness ordered 

dra-rn1 in payment of sat!ie; 

Henry Crane 

Dixon Garage 

W. E. Tilton . 

C. E. Cooper 

Jesse R. Osborn 

Dixon Garage 
• 

F. C. P-::rkins . . 

Amalia :P. Ohnhous 

1,fills C Olll:f r.r.y 

" " 
" " 

John C. Winston & Co. 

Enco.mp:::nent Echo 

R. K. Sell ll. D~ 

Saro.toga Sun 

Uyoming Reporter 

Ra'7rlins El. & F. CO.-

Salary Deputy. Sheriff & Expense 

Aut_o Serv.ice F. c. Perkins 

Justice Fees 

Inspecting Cattle 

Car Hire l.luddy Gap 

Auto Hire F. C. Perkins Dixon 

Salary & Expense 

Data for Assessor 

3tutioncry 

" 
• 

Stationary & Supplies 

Books for ~up§rintendont 

Advertising \'later Appro. 

Vital Statist'ic 

Notice Water Appro. 

Advertisins & Stationery 

Lights for Court House 

36.Z5 

72,50 

15.75 

3.00 

22.42 

76.75 

41.25 

10.00 

2.68 

13.06 

2.32 

9.36 

3.50 

6.30 

70.20 

65.54 

36.35 

72.50 

15.75 

3.00 

22.42 

76.75 

41.25 

10.00 

2.68 

7.04 

13.06 

2.32 

9.36 

3.50 

6.30 

70.20 
65.54 



Laura c. Heath 

Frank Lemoine 

George c. Austin 

. Cornorer J~y.Fees .& .En~elopes 

l.!ileage 

•• t ,• 

1Iileage & Expense 

Buxeuu of Publication Supplies for Supt. 

Louis Schalk Justice Fence Salery 

F. H. Leimbach . Deputy Treasurer Service 
. 

C. ~. Jeffery .Service for Cornorer 

Pierce & RYD.Il .. Drugs for Prisoners 

Rawlins Republican notice Water Appro • 
. 

World Book Co. · . Suppl le s for Supt~ 

City of Rawlins Water for Cou:rt House 
.. 

Mills Company Supplies for Supt • 
. 

E. R. Watson Justice Salary 
. 

H. Larson . Repairs & Bridge 1.!aterlal 
. 

A. R. Johnson 
. 

M. E. ~ickett 
. 

H. w. Moore Co. 

Area 01i co. 
Fred R. Hunt 

· John Cartwright 
. 

C. ,7. 1Iorc;an 

Cullen ·commerc iai Co. 
. 

H. Larson 

s. s. Shnrp 

_Work on Dixon Road. 

,Cornorer Service 

Supplies for Grader 

Gas & Oil 

~rector Operator 

Account of Fred R. Hunt 

" " " .,, 
" " " " 

Servey stakes 

Surveying Expense 

" 

Joseph 
0

Gordon On Ron~s _at Big Creek 

F. 1.!. johnston ?.!ts.CO.Spark Plugs 

Orson j. Reynolds 

J.P. Wimmer 

Continental· 011 Co. 
A ~ 

Joseph o. Eaces 

Leander Matson 

W. C. Condict 

W • .M. Englehart • 

Carl Dolling 

tlinthrop Condict 

H. P. 1;rcMahon 

L. a. Cunningh~m· 

tiork on Leo Road 

" " Baggs Cutoff Road 

011 & Gas for Tractor 

Hauling Culverts 

~ork on Leo Road 

Work on Brush Creek Road 

Gas & Oil for Tractor 

Cattle Inspection 

~ork on Roado Saratoga 

" " 
Repairs on Road !mplements 

,. 

APPROVAL OF BOUD. The Following Bonds wore ar:proved 

John r;i.ck • 
i2000.oo District no. 5 ·.: · . ')~ 

Joseph.A. Keshlea~ Distr let no. 28 . i2000.oo 
John Baca Distr let no. 2 :#:2000.00 
Harry L• Hall • District no. 24 ~6000.00 
C. A. Cook District No. 22 · 1500.00 
Joseph,Liunz . . District no • 9. i~ooo.oo 

.By 1Iotion.duly made nnd carried Board Recessed to meet 
10:00 o'clock A. u • 

. • 

. 

128.28 

63.11 

184.76 

13.00 

52.08 

62.50 

10.00 

20.47 

15.00 

10.11 

72.00 

120.84 

49.00 

37,50 

5.60 

5.90 

125.40 

22.80 

5.00 

6.80 

1.40 

70.70 

3.50 

8.40 

104.00 

336.00 

26.18 

50.00 

113.00 

70.00 

14.80 

307.40 

15.75 

249.40 

5.50 

on November . 

. .,128.28. , 

63.Il. 

184.76 

13.00 

52.08 ' 

62.50 

10.00 

20.95 

4th 

8.02 

20.47 

15.00 

10.11 

72.00 

120.'84 

49.00 · 

37.50 

5.60 

5.90 

125.40 

22.80 

5.00 

6~80 

1. 40 

70.70 

3.50 

8.40 

104.00 

336.00 
.• 

26.18 

50.00 

113.00 

70.00 

14.80 

307.40 

240.40 

5.50 

at 



The Board resumed ·its session this 4th day of November 1925, with all 

member present, 

BY motion duly made and carried R. \7. Duncan was rebated the amount of 

Penalty on tax assessment on his trucks in the amount of ~50.~6. 

The Board then took into consideration the report of the Damage Award 

as brough~ in by the Arbritration Board to assess the damages sustained by s. J. Sharp·-: 

to his property by the oo nstruction of the Becky Moun~ain Highway ~hru Uuddy Gap • 
. 

After due consideration of said report the Board by motion duly made and 
. . 

carried agreed to accept said award which was as follows, 
. . 

That the Board of County Commissioners should pay Mr. Sharp the sum~~f $300.00 and in 
. 

addition vacate and abandon the old County Road thru Wiskey Gap; and on motion made· 
. . . . 

by w. u. Englehart seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried this Boar~ agrees and here-
. . ., 

by orders that the sum of C300.00 be paid to Mr. S. J. Sharp and ·in addition that the 
. . 

road here below described and known as the Wiskey Gap road be vacated and abandoned 
. . 

to Ja-. Sharp, as far as his interests lie, 
. . . 

Beginning at Intersections of Rawlins, Casper Highway (C. B. 10) 2250 ft. N. of s. ~ine 
. . 

Sec. 23 Township 27N. R; 89 West: Jhence n. Easterly thru Sec. 14-13-12 and 1. 
. . 

Township 27N. Range 89 West. Thenoe U. E. thru Sec. 36 TS 28 ll. B. 89 West -~ Thence 
. . 

thru Sec. 31-32-29-28-21-22-15-14-ll-12 and 1. Towns; 28 N; 88 w. Thence thru 6 TS 
. . 

28 u. R •. 87 Wand Sec. 32 TS . 29 n. R. 87 West., intersecting f:awlins Casper Highway 
. . 

1875 ft. west of E. Line Sec. 32. TS 29 N. R. 87 West • 
. 

Responding to an application of the Producers .& Refiners Corporation for 
. . . 

Right·· of Way for Simpson Ridge Oil P 1pe Line across Hanna-Elk Mountain Road 1 t was 
- . 

regularly moved and carried that such Right of -Way be granted to th(3 .;Producers & 
. . . 

Refiners Corporation for a Right of Way across said road at such points as are in-
. . 

dicated by!' the plat'on file in the office, of the County Clerk under Nos. Pl 907 
. . 

and PL 908 for such time as they shall oontinue to use same for the transportation . 
of oil. 

. . . 
The County Commissioners then took up the payment of bills· ana· Certificates 

. ♦ 

of Indebtedness were ordered issued to cover the same; 
. . . 

Hickey~ McCarty Work on roads 237.00 '237.00 
. . 

Glenn c. Penland Dragging Baggs Wamsutter road 150.00 150.00 
. . 

J. s. :McAnulty work on roads Saratoga 28.00 28.00 

F. H. Davidson 
II 

" " " 87.50 87.50 ,, . 
F. D. Bridges Bridge Plank Encampment 65.55 65.55 

Harry Forney work on Encampment Bridge 59.50 59.50 
. 

J. W. Ruth i'lork on Brush ·creek E~idge 6~00 6.00 
. 

John o. Eames Draggin Sage Creek & Baggs R. 100~00 100.-00 
. 

Pete Lipponen Repairs on road implements 20.00 20.00 
. . 

Clinton & Held co. Repairs for tractor 10.93 10.93 

A. R. Johnson Work at Poor Farm 6.25 6.25 
. 

Care ot Poor Farm 184.35 184.35 . 
Mrs. Anton R. Johnson 

By motion msde and cs.rried the Board decided to recess until UOVE!mber 5th 

at 10 o'clock A. u. 



. 
Board opened this 5th day of november at 10 O'clock A. :u. with all 

Member present. 

By Motion duly msde and carried Urs. Jennie Reschke was allowed County 

Aid in the !1mount ot $10.00·per month. 
- . 

The Board then took up the payment of bills and 'the following were 
I 

duly approved and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered in ·payment o~ same: 

Union pacific coal Co. 

Irving Tran sf er 

F. D. Gunning 

E. F. Noyes tm 

Harris Mercantile Co. 

snake River Sentinel 

Rent, light, water and 
coal furnished indigent 

Coal for Poor & Pauper 

Groceries for poor & Pauper 

Service at Foor Farm 

. Supplies for " " 
Water Appropriation Notice 

Industrial Chemical Lab. Supplies for Court House 

Martinex Electrical co. Supplies ~ " " 
D.R. Higley 

The Science Press 

James Hudley 

Jury Fee Case of Parker VS u. B. R.R. Co. 

Uagazine for Supt. of Schools 

Phone for Court House 

1 load Garbage 

McPhea.rson Plumbing Shop Supplies~ Labor at Court House 

··•'" 

Mills Co. 

Frank Cook 

D. s. stout 

sam Goodman 

Frank A. Selby Assgd. 

Frank A. Selby_ " 

sam Goodman 

D. s. stout 

" 

t. t. Thompson Ass~d. 

Moore Equipment Co. 

E.W. Hughes 

E. B. Winner 

John Cartwright 

Walter Corlis 

I. :u Conness 

I. I,r. Claytor 

A. J. Chidester 

Rawlins Garage co~ 

Charles Lynch 

H• J. Cashman 

F. · w. McDermott 

Orson J. Reynolds . 

George w. seal 

N, R• Greenfield 

worth Garetson 

Ben Watkins 

w. J. Evens 

H, R. Schnieder 

Supplies for Offices 

Express &·Expenses on Fish Fry 

Road Work Encampment 

" " " 
" 

" rl " 
" 

" ff " 
" " " 

Blade for Grader 

work & Mileage on road 

Work on Saratoga Road 

" " Baggs ff 

Wor~ on Mahoney Dome Road 

se~vice on Arbrltration Board 

" ff " 

" " 
Br~ke Linning for truck 

woi:k on Road 

lla\erial & Repairs 

Bridge Signs 

Freight on Road Implements 

" Repairs on 

Defending Prisoners 

" 

Deputy Salary & Expenses 

work on nanna & Elmo Road 

work on Elmo Road 

work on Hanna & Elmo Road 

" 
" 

27.00 

, 19.00 

44. 95 , 

11.52 

19.50 

30.10 

12.00 

5.00 

110.20 

1.50 

19.50 

55.42 

13.45 

325.50 

64.75 

64.75 

14.00 

14.00 

48.00 

17.50 

10.20 

57.10 

56.00 

95.20 

459.31 

31.00 

32.00 

26.60 

27.30 

4.00 

21.40 

4.00 

7.96 

38.25 

25.00 

26.85 

101.00 

26.00 

52.00 

27.00 

19.00 

32,00 

7.60 

44.95 

11.52 

19.50 

30.10 

12.00 

5.00 

110.20 

1.50 

19.50 

65.42 

13.45 

325.50 

64.75 

64.75 

14.00 

14.00 

48.00 

17.50 

10.20 

57.10 

56.00 

95.20 

459.31 

31.00 

32.00 

26.60 

27.30 

4.00 

21.40 

4.00 

7.96 

38.25 

25.oo 

26,85 

101.00 

26.00 

52.00 



Jack u. l!ake · 

Alfred Watkins . 

Willet Bobertsdn 

·1u11s Company 

Charles Higgins 

Cullen Com. do. 

Kistler Sta.t;, Co. 

Rocky Ut. Gas Co, 

" ff 

Seymour S. Sharp 
. 

H. w. Chamberlain 
. 

Penn L. Gooldy .. 
w. M. Engelhart ' 

C. w. Morgan 
. 

Dr. A. o. Sanden 

L 
Work on Aock Ford &·Elmo Boad 

" " " " " " " 
Stop V/atch &: Supplies Co. · Supt. 

Supplies for Sheriff 

1reight & Draiyage 

Supplies for Court House 

Supplies tor Treasurer 

Fuel Court House Sept.· 
• If " Oct~ 

Work on Road Book 

Dragging Bagga Rawlins road 

Per Diem Salary & Expenses 

" " " " " 
" " " " " . 

County Physician Salary 

28.00 28.00 

125.00 · 125 .oo 
10.00 

8.75 

9.60 

·18.15 

11.80 

68.00 

127.80 

20.00 

35.00 

228.35 

203.55 

186.23 

50.00 

10.00 · . 

8.75 

9.60 

18.15 

11.ao 

68.00 

127.80 

20.00 

35.00 · 

228.35 

203.65 

186.23 

50.00 

• There being nothing before the Board at this time by moti0n duly made 
. 

and carried it adjourned to meet in regular session· on Tuesday December 1st A. D. 
• 

. . . 
1925 at 10 O'clock A. u • . 

.. 

I 
J 

.I 

. 
\I 

, . 


