

276

NOVEMBER THIRD, A.D.1925.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS met this 3rd day of November A.D.1925 at ten o'clock a.m. with all members present and C.W.Morgan presiding.

Taking up the payment of claims the following were duly audited and warrants ordered drawn to cover same:

J.E.Buchanan	Salary Co.Clerk	166.67	166.67
J.E.Buchanan	Repairs,freight,postage etc.	70.62	70.62
Linda Felton	Salary Dep.Clerk	125.00	125.00
Edna M.Campbell	Salary Asst.Clerk	100.00	100.00
Myrtle Morris	Salary Asst.Clerk	100.00	100.00
G.C.Austin	Salary Sheriff	166.66	166.66
G.C.Austin	Board of prisoners	277.20	277.20
Laura C. Heath	Salary Treasurer	166.67	166.67
Frank Lemoine	Salary Under Sheriff	141.66	141.66
Laura C. Heath	J. P. Office Rent	20.00	20.00
D. J. Thomas	Salary Jailer	130.00	130.00
Stella Jungquist	Salary Clerk of Court & Postage	155.00	155.00
Josephine Baiers	Salary Deputy Clerk of Court	125.00	125.00
W. F. Dailey	Salary Assessor & Expenses	217.00	217.00
Vera V. Dailey	Salary Deputy Assessor	125.00	125.00
A. W. Beeler	Salary " "	125.00	125.00
May Colwell	Salary Deputy Supt. Schools	75.00	75.00
Helen A. Irving	Salary Supt. Schools & Expenses	335.87	335.87
W. L. Wallace	Salary Deputy Treasurer	125.00	125.00
Mae Colwell	Asssting County Treasurer	17.75	17.75
A. R. McHicken	Salary County Attorney & Expense	213.66	213.66
Francis Olson	Salary Steno. Co. Attorney	100.00	100.00
J. E. Buchanan	Auto Hire	30.00	30.00

The following claims were duly audited and certificates of indebtedness ordered drawn in payment of same:

Henry Crane	Salary Deputy Sheriff & Expense	36.35	36.35
Dixon Garage	Auto Service F. C. Perkins	72.50	72.50
W. E. Tilton	Justice Fees	15.75	15.75
C. E. Cooper	Inspecting Cattle	3.00	3.00
Jesse R. Osborn	Car Hire Muddy Gap	22.42	22.42
Dixon Garage	Auto Hire F. C. Perkins Dixon	76.75	76.75
F. C. Perkins	Salary & Expense	41.25	41.25
Amalia P. Ohnhous	Data for Assessor	10.00	10.00
Mills Company	Stationery	2.68	2.68
" "	"	7.04	7.04
" "	Stationary & Supplies	13.06	13.06
John C. Winston & Co.	Books for Superintendent	2.32	2.32
Encampment Echo	Advertising Water Appro.	9.36	9.36
R. K. Sell M. D.	Vital Statistic	3.50	3.50
Saratoga Sun	Notice Water Appro.	6.30	6.30
Wyoming Reporter	Advertising & Stationery	70.20	70.20
Rawlins El. & F. CO.-	Lights for Court House	65.54	65.54

Laura C. Heath	Cornoror Jury Fees & Envelopes	128.28	128.28
Frank Lemoine	Mileage	63.11	63.11
George C. Austin	Mileage & Expense	184.76	184.76
Bureau of Publication	Supplies for Supt.	13.00	13.00
Louis Schalk	Justice Peace Salary	52.08	52.08
P. H. Leimbach	Deputy Treasurer Service	62.50	62.50
C. W. Jeffery	Service for Cornoror	10.00	10.00
Pierce & RYan	Drugs for Prisoners	20.95	20.95
Rawlins Republican	Notice Water Appro.	8.02	8.02
World Book Co.	Supplies for Supt.	20.47	20.47
City of Rawlins	Water for Court House	15.00	15.00
Mills Company	Supplies for Supt.	10.11	10.11
E. R. Watson	Justice Salary	72.00	72.00
H. Larson	Repairs & Bridge Material	120.84	120.84
A. R. Johnson	Work on Dixon Road	49.00	49.00
M. E. Pickett	Cornoror Service	37.50	37.50
H. W. Moore Co.	Supplies for Grader	5.60	5.60
Areo Oil CO.	Gas & Oil	5.90	5.90
Fred R. Hunt	Tractor Operator	125.40	125.40
John Cartwright	Account of Fred R. Hunt	22.80	22.80
C. W. Morgan	" " " " "	5.00	5.00
Cullen Commercial Co.	" " " " "	6.80	6.80
H. Larson	Servey stakes	1.40	1.40
S. S. Sharp	Surveying Expense	70.70	70.70
Joseph Gordon	On Roads at Big Creek	3.50	3.50
F. M. Johnston Mts.CO.	Spark Plugs	8.40	8.40
Orson J. Reynolds	Work on Leo Road	104.00	104.00
J. P. Wimmer	" " Baggs Cutoff Road	336.00	336.00
Continental Oil Co.	Oil & Gas for Tractor	26.18	26.18
Joseph O. Eames	Hauling Culverts	50.00	50.00
Leander Matson	Work on Leo Road	113.00	113.00
W. C. Condict	Work on Brush Creek Road	70.00	70.00
W. M. Englehart	Gas & Oil for Tractor	14.80	14.80
Carl Dölling	Cattle Inspection	307.40	307.40
Winthrop Condict	Work on Roads Saratoga	15.75	15.75
H. P. McMahon	Work " " "	249.40	249.40
L. a. Cunningham	Repairs on Road Implements	5.50	5.50

APPROVAL OF BOND. The Following Bonds were approved

John Wick	District No. 5	\$2000.00
Joseph A. Keshlear	District No. 28	\$2000.00
John Baca	District No. 2	\$2000.00
Harry L. Hall	District No. 24	\$6000.00
C. A. Cook	District No. 22	\$1500.00
Joseph Munz	District No. 9	\$8000.00

By Motion duly made and carried Board Recessed to meet on November 4th at 10:00 o'clock A. M.

The Board resumed its session this 4th day of November 1925, with all member present;

By motion duly made and carried R. W. Duncan was rebated the amount of Penalty on tax assessment on his trucks in the amount of \$50.96.

The Board then took into consideration the report of the Damage Award as brought in by the Arbitration Board to assess the damages sustained by S. J. Sharp to his property by the construction of the Rocky Mountain Highway thru Muddy Gap.

After due consideration of said report the Board by motion duly made and carried agreed to accept said award which was as follows:

That the Board of County Commissioners should pay Mr. Sharp the sum of \$300.00 and in addition vacate and abandon the old County Road thru Wiskey Gap; and on motion made by W. M. Englehart seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried this Board agrees and hereby orders that the sum of \$300.00 be paid to Mr. S. J. Sharp and in addition that the road here below described and known as the Wiskey Gap road be vacated and abandoned to Mr. Sharp, as far as his interests lie:

Beginning at Intersections of Rawlins, Casper Highway (C. B. 10) 2250 ft. N. of S. Line Sec. 23 Township 27N. R. 89 West: Thence N. Easterly thru Sec. 14-13-12 and 1. Township 27N. Range 89 West. Thence N. E. thru Sec. 36 TS 28 N. R. 89 West. Thence thru Sec. 31-32-29-28-21-22-15-14-11-12 and 1. Towns: 28 N. 88 W. Thence thru 6 TS 28 N. R. 87 W and Sec. 32 TS 29 N. R. 87 West., intersecting Rawlins Casper Highway 1875 ft. west of E. Line Sec. 32. TS 29 N. R. 87 West.

Responding to an application of the Producers & Refiners Corporation for Right of Way for Simpson Ridge Oil Pipe Line across Hanna-Elk Mountain Road it was regularly moved and carried that such Right of Way be granted to the Producers & Refiners Corporation for a Right of Way across said road at such points as are indicated by the plat on file in the office of the County Clerk under Nos. PL 907 and PL 908 for such time as they shall continue to use same for the transportation of oil.

The County Commissioners then took up the payment of bills and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered issued to cover the same:

Hickey & McCarty	Work on roads	237.00	237.00
Glenn C. Penland	Dragging Baggs Wamsutter road	150.00	150.00
J. S. McAnulty	Work on roads Saratoga	28.00	28.00
F. H. Davidson	" " " "	87.50	87.50
F. D. Bridges	Bridge Plank Encampment	65.55	65.55
Harry Forney	Work on Encampment Bridge	59.50	59.50
J. W. Ruth	Work on Brush Creek Bridge	6.00	6.00
John O. Eames	Draggin Sage Creek & Baggs R.	100.00	100.00
Pete Lipponen	Repairs on road implements	20.00	20.00
Clinton & Held Co.	Repairs for tractor	10.93	10.93
A. R. Johnson	Work at Poor Farm	6.25	6.25
Mrs. Anton R. Johnson	Care of Poor Farm	184.35	184.35

By motion made and carried the Board decided to recess until November 5th at 10 o'clock A. M.

Board opened this 5th day of November at 10 O'clock A. M. with all Member present.

By Motion duly made and carried Mrs. Jennie Reschke was allowed County Aid in the amount of \$10.00 per month.

The Board then took up the payment of bills and the following were duly approved and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered in payment of same:

Union Pacific Coal Co.	Rent, light, water and coal furnished indigent	27.00	27.00
Irving Transfer	Coal for Poor & Pauper	19.00	19.00
F. D. Gunning	Groceries for Poor & Pauper	32.00	32.00
E. F. Noyes MD	Service at Poor Farm	7.50	7.50
Harris Mercantile Co.	Supplies for " "	44.95	44.95
Snake River Sentinel	Water Appropriation Notice	11.52	11.52
Industrial Chemical Lab.	Supplies for Court House	19.50	19.50
Martinex Electrical Co.	Supplies " " "	30.10	30.10
D. R. Higley	Jury Fee Case of Parker VS U. P. R. R. Co.	12.00	12.00
The Science Press	Magazine for Supt. of Schools	5.00	5.00
M. S. T. & T. Co.	Phone for Court House	110.20	110.20
James Hudley	1 load Garbage	1.50	1.50
McPhearson Plumbing Shop	Supplies & Labor at Court House	19.50	19.50
Mills Co.	Supplies for Offices	55.42	55.42
Frank Cook	Express & Expenses on Fish Fry	13.45	13.45
D. S. Stout	Road Work Encampment	325.50	325.50
Sam Goodman	" " "	64.75	64.75
Frank A. Selby Assgd.	" " "	64.75	64.75
Frank A. Selby "	" " "	14.00	14.00
Sam Goodman "	" " "	14.00	14.00
D. S. Stout	" " "	48.00	48.00
L. L. Thompson Assgd.	" " "	17.50	17.50
Moore Equipment Co.	Blade for Grader	10.20	10.20
E. W. Hughes	Work & Mileage on road	57.10	57.10
E. B. Winner	Work on Saratoga Road	56.00	56.00
John Cartwright	" " Baggs "	95.20	95.20
Walter Corlis	Work on Mahoney Dome Road	459.31	459.31
I. M Conness	Service on Arbitration Board	31.00	31.00
I. M. Claytor	" " " "	32.00	32.00
A. J. Chidester	" " " "	26.50	26.50
Rawlins Garage Co.	Brake Lining for truck	27.30	27.30
Charles Lynch	Work on Road	4.00	4.00
H. J. Cashman	Material & Repairs	21.40	21.40
F. W. McDermott	Bridge Signs	4.00	4.00
Orson J. Reynolds	Freight on Road Implements	7.96	7.96
George W. Seal	Repairs on " "	38.25	38.25
N. R. Greenfield	Defending Prisoners	25.00	25.00
Worth Garetson	Deputy Salary & Expenses	26.85	26.85
Ben Watkins	Work on Hanna & Elmo Road	101.00	101.00
W. J. Evens	Work on Elmo Road	26.00	26.00
H. H. Schnieder	Work on Hanna & Elmo Road	52.00	52.00

Jack U. Make	Work on Rock Ford & Elmo Road	28.00	28.00
Alfred Watkins	" " " " " " " "	125.00	125 .00
Willet Robertson	Stop Watch & Supplies Co. Supt.	10.00	10.00
Mills Company	Supplies for Sheriff	8.75	8.75
Charles Higgins	Freight & Draiylage	9.60	9.60
Cullen Com. Co.	Supplies for Court House	18.15	18.15
Kistler Stat., Co.	Supplies for Treasurer	11.80	11.80
Rocky Mt. Gas Co.	Fuel Court House Sept.	68.00	68.00
" " " "	" " " Oct.	127.80	127.80
Seymour S. Sharp	Work on Road Book	20.00	20.00
H. W. Chamberlain	Dragging Baggs Rawlins road	35.00	35.00
Penn L. Gooldy	Per Diem Salary & Expenses	228.35	228.35
W. M. Engelhart	" " " " "	203.55	203.55
C. W. Morgan	" " " " "	186.23	186.23
Dr. A. O. Sanden	County Physician Salary	50.00	50.00

There being nothing before the Board at this time by motion duly made and carried it adjourned to meet in regular session on Tuesday December 1st A. D. 1925 at 10 O'clock A. M.

Permeagae  
Chairman of said Board.

~~Chairman of said Board.~~

Design  
Clark

J. Buchanan Clerk